THE CITY COUNCIL OF NORWICH (EATON PARK) (OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2022

The City Council of Norwich ("the Council") propose to make the above referenced Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and all other enabling powers, the effect of which will be to:-

- (i) revoke the existing The City of Norwich (Eaton Park) (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2011;
- (ii) provide off street parking places at the Eaton Park Car Park (East and West) as specified in the Schedule below; and
- (iii) introduce a charging schedule for the use of the off street parking places at Eaton Park Car Park (East and West) as specified in the Schedule below.

Further details may be viewed online at www.norwich.gov.uk/parking and may also be available for inspection at Norwich City Council, City Hall, Norwich by making an appointment through the contacts below.

Any objections and representations relating to the proposed Order must be made in writing and must specify the grounds on which they are made. All correspondence for these proposals must be received at the office of nplaw, Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, NR1 2DH, marked for the attention of the Traffic Regulation Team, by 03rd January 2023. They may also be emailed to <u>TrafficOrders@norfolk.gov.uk</u>.

Any questions about this notice should be directed to Norwich City Council on 0344 980 333 or ParkingRequests@norwich.gov.uk

SCHEDULE

| Parking place | Days of operation | Hours of operation | Scale of parking charges | Type of permits authorised to park |
|--|-------------------|--|---|------------------------------------|
| Eaton Park Car Park (East and West) | Monday to Sunday | See notices on site detailing specific hours of operation | Monday to Sunday, including bank holidays: Up to 4 hours - £2.00 Up to 5 hours - £5.00 Up to 6 hours - £6.00 Over 6 hours - £8.00 | Eaton Park Season Ticket |

Dated this 25th day of November 2022

Graham Nelson
Executive Director of Development and City Services

City Hall Norwich NR2 1NH

Note: Information you send to the Council will be used for any purpose connected with the making or confirming of this Order and will be held as long as reasonably necessary for those purposes. It may also be released to others in response to freedom of information requests.